DECLARATION OF INTEREST (LAW 2021 LEGAL REQUIREMENT)

Directors:

Mr Laurence Cresswell Jones

Mrs Hilary Jane Jones

Mr Roger Laurence Jones

Head Office:

Castle House Funeral Home, 86 Teehey Lane, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 8QU TEL 0151 608 8503

WEB:

www.laurencejones.org www.funeraldirectorscheshire.co.uk

E-mail:

info@laurencejones.org

Disclosure of interests:

- 1. The ownership of Laurence Jones Funeral Directors Wirral and Chester is Laurence Cresswell Jones, Hilary Jane Jones and Roger Laurence Jones (only)
- 2. There is no business or material financial interest in a price comparison website
- 3. a: There has been no material charitable donation to a third party b: There has been no charitable contribution or payment of gratuity to a third party c: There has been no material form of payment to a third party that does not relate to a cost incurred or a service provided by the third party on behalf of or to Laurence Jones Funeral Directors